Docusign Envelope ID: B99D93C4-6D47-43E8-B065-1930E01DCEF4

This is part of the Agreement between Owner
and Engineer for Professional Services dated of
[October 30, 2023].

AMENDMENT TO OWNER-ENGINEER AGREEMENT
Second Amendment

The Effective Date of this Amendment is: January 15, 2025
Background Data
Effective Date of Owner-Engineer Agreement: October 30, 2023
Owner-Engineer Agreement No.: A24-2410-3
Owner: City of Sandpoint
Engineer: Keller Associates, Inc., 601 Sherman Avenue, Suite 1, Coeur d’Alene, ID 83864
Project: Bridge Street Bridge Rehabilitation Project

Nature of Amendment:

XX Modification of payment to Engineer and Engineer Rates (attached hereto for
reference)

Agreement Summary:

Original agreement amount: $74,000.00
Net change for prior amendments: N/A

This amendment amount: $36,550.00
Adjusted Agreement amount: $110,550.00

The foregoing Agreement Summary is for reference only and does not alter the terms of the Agreement,
including those set forth in Exhibit B.

Modified Exhibit K — Amendment to Owner-Engineer Agreement.
EJCDC® E-500, Agreement Between Owner and Engineer for Professional Services.

Copyright © 2014 National Society of Professional Engineers, American Council of Engineering Companies,
and American Society of Civil Engineers. All rights reserved. Page 1




Docusign Envelope ID: B99D93C4-6D47-43E8-B065-1930E01DCEF4

Owner and Engineer hereby agree to modify the above-referenced Agreement as set forth in this
Amendment. All provisions of the Agreement not modified by this or previous Amendments remain in

effect.
OWNER: ENGINEER:
City of Sandpoint Keller Associates, Inc.
Sianed hy*
oy: | Vo (oo
Pri . FOCOBIF4 456444
HBE ) 3 Cj . Print Donn Carnahan
name: e:e.m\\‘ S ONON, name:
. Principal
Title: \\\(L\_\‘ —C Title: rincipa
. 1/8/202
Date Signed: Date Signed: VEp2023

Modified Exhibit K- Amendment to Owner-Engineer Agreement.
EJCDC® E-500, Agreement Between Owner and Engineer for Professional Services.

Copyright © 2014 National Society of Professional Engineers, American Council of Engineering Companies,
and American Society of Civil Engineers. All rights reserved. Page 2




